
 REBUILD MICHIGAN 
 ENERGY SERVICES 

 2008 Consultant List 

 The following list of energy consulting firms have attended the annual  
 program update workshop and have agreed to participate in the Rebuild  
 Michigan Program and to follow the Technical Energy Analysis Guidelines.   

 Michigan Department of Labor and Economic Growth 
  Energy Office 

 9/15/2008 



  
Ameresco 
Eydie Case 
9455 Firwood Road 
South Lyon, MI  48178 
Phone: (248) 486-8489 
FAX:   (248) 282-0648 
E-mail:  ecase@ameresco.com 

ATI Group  
Michael Wacyk 
3419 Pierson Place 
Flushing, MI  48433 
Phone: (810) 230-6202 
FAX:   (810) 230-6208 
E-mail: mwacyk@atigroup-net.net 

Benham 
Jim Kelly 
1250 Pontiac Trail 
Walled Lake, MI 48390 
Phone: (248) 926-3500 
FAX:   (248) 669-1150 
Email:  Jim.Kelly@Benham.com 

BETA Design, Inc.  
Christopher Nolan 
70 Ionia Ave SW Suite 400 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503  
Phone: (616) 235-6220 
FAX:   (616) 235-6393 
E-mail:  nolan.christopher@betadesign.com 

Building Automation Systems & Services  
Rick Suarez 
6260 18 1/2 Mile Rd 
Sterling Heights, MI  48314 
Phone: (586) 731-0793  
FAX:   (586) 731-6494 
E-mail:  rick.suarez@basscontrols.com 

Byce & Associates, Inc 
Scott Thompson 
487 Portage St 
PO Box 50866 
Kalamazoo, MI  49005 
Phone: (269) 381-6170 
FAX:   (269) 381-6176 
E-mail:  scott.thompson@byce.com 

C2AE 
Jonathan Mulder 
648 Monroe Ave, NW Suite 210 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
Phone: (616) 454-9414 
FAX:   (616) 454-9415 
E-mail:  jonathan.mulder@c2ae.com 

Chevron Energy Solutions 
Bill Harper 
202 E. Washington Ste. 606 
Ann Arbor, MI  48104 
Phone:  (734) 213-0996 
FAX:    (913) 563-3560 
E-mail:  Bill.Harper@chevron.com 

Consumers Energy 
John Bush 
PO Box 201 
Grand Rapids, MI  49501-0201 
Phone: (616) 530-4462 
FAX:   (616) 530-4040 
E-mail:  jtbush@cmsenergy.com 

Delta Associates, Inc 
Bill Murphy 
1251 Kinlock Dr. 
Troy, MI  48098 
Phone: (248) 828-0203 
FAX:   (248) 828-7484 
E-mail:  delta1eng@yahoo.com 

DiClemente Siegel Design Inc 
Nathan Stalker 
28105 Greenfield Rd 
Southfield, MI  48076 
Phone: (248) 569-1430 
FAX:   (248) 569-0096 
E-mail: nstalker@dsdonline.com 

DTE Energy 
Gerald Polk 
2000 Second Ave, 1242WCB 
Detroit, MI  48226 
Phone: (313) 235-7105 
FAX:    
E-mail:  polkg@dteenergy.com 

E2P2 Solutions Inc 
Ron Lindberg 
2203 N 19th Street 
Escanaba, MI  49829 
Phone: (906) 786-4605 
FAX:   (906) 786-4972 
E-mail:  rl.e2p2@yahoo.com 

Earthtronics 
Patrick V. Palazzolo 
200 Viridian Dr 
Muskegon, MI 49440 
Phone: (231) 332-1182 
FAX:   (231) 726-5029 
E-mail:  patp@earthtronics.com 



Enerficiency LLC 
Douglas Black 
615 Griswold, Suite 1201 
Detroit, MI 48216 
Phone: (517) 505-3032 
FAX:   (313) 894-1063  
E-mail: Douglas@Enerficiency.com 

Energy 3 
Tim Mulvaney 
1805 South 16th St 
Escanaba, MI 49829 
Phone: (906) 989-1999 
FAX:    
E-mail: energy3office@yahoo.com 

Energy Options and Solutions 
Richard A. Polich 
P.O. Box 3522 
Ann Arbor, MI 48106 
Phone:  (734) 827-9754 
FAX:    
E-mail: rpolich@umich.edu   

Energy Sciences Research Partners, LLC 
Frank Schulmeister 
P.O. Box 215047 
Auburn Hills, MI 48321-5047 
Phone:  (248) 760-1924 
FAX:     
E-mail: frank@enscrp.com 

Energy Systems Group Inc. 
Jeffrey Durham 
7804 Francis Court Suite 210 
Lansing, MI 48917 
Phone: (517) 627-9372 
FAX:   (812) 492-8339 
E-mail:  jdurham@energysystemsgroup.com 

Enertech Engineering Co., Inc. 
Hebat Badiee 
P.O. Box 920 
East Lansing, MI  48826 
Phone: (517) 303-1770 
FAX:   (775) 599-7564 
E-mail:  hebat@enertechgroup.com 

Expert Energy Management 
Arnold Simkus 
4248 Chicago Road 
Warren, MI 48092 
Phone:  (586) 260-3220 
FAX:    (586) 365-2309 
E-mail: arnoldsimkus@wowway.com 

FTC&H 
Darcy R. Porter 
1515 Arboretum Drive 
Grand Rapids, MI  49546 
Phone: (616) 464-3797 
FAX:   (616) 464-3993 
E-mail:  drporter@ftch.com 

Flowserve Energy 
Ronald R. Stalica 
2100 Factory Street 
Kalamazoo, MI  49001  
Phone: (616) 644-4190 
FAX:  
E-mail:  rstalica@hotmail.com 

General Energy Corporation 
Prem Mehrotra 
230 Madison St 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
Phone: (708) 386-6000 
FAX:   (708) 386-6091 
E-mail:  PremM@gecchicago.com 

GMB Architects-Engineers 
Carl Manning 
85 E Eighth St, Suite 200 
Holland, MI  49423 
Phone: (616) 796-0200 
FAX:    
E-mail:  carlm@gmb.com 

Green Energy Centers LLC 
Vincent D. Petitpren 
250 N Wayne Road 
Westland, MI 48185 
Phone:  (734) 718-2561 
FAX:    (734) 729-9331 
E-mail:  buildavision@comcast.net 

Honeywell, Inc 
Richard Williams 
49116 Wixom Tech Dr 
Wixom, MI  48393 
Phone: (248) 926-5019 
FAX:   (248) 926-5031 
E-mail:  Richard.j.williams@honeywell.com 

Integrated Design Solutions 
Bruce Snyder 
888 W Big Beaver Rd, Suite 200 
Troy, MI  48084 
Phone: (248) 823-2100 
FAX:   (248) 823-2200 
E-mail:  bsnyder@ids-troy.com 



Integrated Designs, Inc 
Steve Boettcher 
1021 W Baraga Ave 
Marquette, MI  49855 
Phone: (906) 228-4480 
FAX:   (906) 228-7524 
E-mail:  steve@intdesigns.com 

Jacobs Carter Burgess 
Harry Diamond 
30800 Telegraph Rd, Suite 4900 
Bingham Farms, MI  48092 
Phone: (248) 633-1440 
FAX:   (248) 633-1415 
E-mail:  harry.diamond@jacobs.com

Jason Cerbin, Consultant 
34388 Quaker Valley Rd 
Farmington Hills, MI 48331 
Phone:  (248) 943-2674 
FAX:     
E-mail:  jasoncerbin@yahoo.com 

Johnson Controls, Inc 
John Crawford 
4198 Blood Road 
Metamora, MI  48455 
Phone: (248) 207-1449 
FAX:   (810) 678-8736 
E-mail:  john.d.crawford@jci.com 

Manyam Group 
Praveen Manyam 
512 N Franklin St 
Frankenmuth, MI  48734 
Phone: (989) 652-3030 
FAX:   (989) 652-6879 
E-mail:  manyamgroup@netscape.net 

Michigan GREEN 
Kevin Cook 
P.O. Box 848  
Jenison, MI 49429-0848 
Phone:  (616) 457-8601 
FAX:    (801) 217-6504 
E-mail:  kcook@michigangreen.org 

MTI Energy Management/Lighting Specialists 
Gary Zaplitny 
7627 Park Place 
Brighton, MI  48116 
Phone: (248) 446-9502 
FAX:   (248) 446-9503 
E-mail:  gzaplitny@mti-energy.com 

Newman Consulting Group, LLC 
James Newman CEM, LEED AP 
6600 Valley Spring Road 
Bloomfield Hills, MI  48301 
Phone: (248) 626-4910 
FAX:   (248) 671-0482 
E-mail:  jimn@newmanconsulting.com 

Noramco Engineering Corporation 
Gary J. Gorsalitz 
1108 Champion St 
Marquette, MI 49855 
Phone:  (906) 228-3800 
FAX:    (906) 228-6408 
E-mail:  gary.gorsalitz@noramcoeng.com 

Northern Options  
Thomas Brown 
255 Front St. Suite 2F 
Marquette, MI  49855  
Phone: (906) 226-1136 
FAX:   (906) 226-1133 
E-mail:  tjbrown@northernoptions.org 

Paragon Systems Solutions, Inc. 
Sumit Ray 
1200 Roosvelt Rd suite #155 
Glen Ellyn, IL  60137 
Phone: (734) 274-1905 
FAX:   (630) 225-2194 
E-mail:  sumit@paragonsystemusa.com 

Peter Basso  Associates, Inc 
Ginger Greager 
5145 Livernois, Suite 100 
Troy, MI  48098 
Phone: (248) 879-5666 
FAX:   (248) 879-0007  
E-mail:  ggreager@pbanet.com 

Process Results, Inc 
Daniel Rife 
201 S. Ann Arbor St 
Saline, MI  48176 
Phone: (734) 945-2916 
FAX:   (734) 429-8901 
E-mail:  drife@processresults.com 

Professional Pool Techs 
Todd Lyons 
3051 Thompson Road 
Fenton, MI  48430 
Phone: (810) 750-7400 
FAX:   (810) 750-5601 
E-mail:  tlyons@propooltechs.com 

mailto:harry.diamond@jacobs.com


Progressive  AE 
Eric J. Rantanen 
1811 Four Mile Rd 
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 
Phone:  (616) 361-2664 
FAX:    (616) 361-1493 
E-mail:  rantanee@progressiveae.com 

Rapid Electric 
Steve Lindberg 
2205 N 19th Street 
Escanaba, MI  49829 
Phone: (906) 786-4600 
FAX:   (906) 786-4972 
E-mail:  slindberg@gorapidelectric.com 

R.C. Mechanical, Inc. 
Larry Hermanson 
51231 N. Highway 41 
Hancock, MI  49930 
Phone: (906) 482-0220 
FAX:   (906) 482-4450 
E-mail:  rcmprom@up.net 

Retro-Tech Systems, Inc 
David Pierce 
2974 Aspen Lane 
Bloomfield Hills, MI  48302 
Phone: (248) 745-7000 
FAX:   (248) 745-6717 
E-mail:  david.pierce@retrotechsystems.com 

Rhoades Engineering 
Brian Ingalls 
4801 Henry St 
Muskegon, MI  49441 
Phone: (231) 798-4328 
FAX:   (231) 798-2981 
E-mail:  bingalls@rhoadesengineering.com 

RLW Analytics, Inc 
David Duda 
2 Hyde Rd 
Clark Lake, MI  49234 
Phone: (517) 529-6277 
FAX:   (517) 529-6278 
E-mail:  dave.duda@rlw.com 

Rodger Bloomfield, PLLC 
4120 Lahring Rd 
Linden, MI 48451 
Phone:  (810) 629-8797 
FAX:     
E-mail:  Bloommr@juno.com 

Safe Aquatics 
Norm Hamelin 
6531 Cypress Rd 
Portage, MI 49024 
Phone:  (248) 622-3582 
FAX:    (248) 673-8972  
E-mail:  nhamelin@comcast.net 

SD Associates Consulting Engineers  
Shashi Dani 
7700 Second Ave. 3rd Floor 
Detroit, MI  48202 
Phone: (313) 875-9981 
FAX:   (815) 572-9297 
E-mail:  shashidani@yahoo.com 

Sheren Plumbing & Heating, Inc 
Jeff Jarvis 
3801 Rennie School Rd. 
Traverse City, MI  49684 
Phone: (231) 943-7916 
FAX:   (231) 943-7975 
E-mail:  jjarvis@comfortsystemsusa.com 

Siemens Building Technologies 
Joe Barger 
45470 Commerce Center Dr 
Plymouth, MI  48170 
Phone: (734) 456-3920 
FAX:   (866) 815-0149 
E-mail:  joe.barger@siemens.com 

Spicer Group 
Brad M. Luczak 
230 S. Washington Ave 
Saginaw, MI 48605 
Phone:  (989) 754-4717 
FAX:    (989) 754-4440 
E-mail:  bradl@spicergroup.com

Superior Renewable Energy Solutions 
Ted Curry 
922 Seymour St 
Sault Sainte Marie, MI 49783 
Phone:  (906) 748-0852 
FAX:    (906) 632-5463  
E-mail:  pcurry1512@charter.net

Technical Energy Solutions- Performance Group 
Don Stevens 
8595 Byron Commerce Dr 
Byron Center, MI 49315 
Phone:  (616) 583-6000 
FAX:    (616) 583-6006 
E-mail:  dstevens@teperfgroup.com 

mailto:bradl@spicergroup.com
mailto:pcurry1512@charter.net


Testing Eng. & Cons., Inc 
Carl D. Harlow 
1343 Rochester Road 
Troy, MI  48099 
Phone: (248) 588-6200 x132 
FAX:   (248) 588-6232 
E-mail:  charlow@tectest.com 

Timberland Engineering, Inc 
Thomas Creten 
PO Box 72, 809 Delta Ave 
Gladstone, MI  49837 
Phone: (906) 428-4145 
FAX:   (906) 428-4262 
E-mail:  timberland@chartermi.net 

Tower Pinkster Titus Associates 
Perry Hausman P.E LEED AP 
242 E. Kalamazoo Ave, Suite 200 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007 
Phone: (269) 343-6133 
FAX:   (269) 343-2633 
E-mail:  phausman@tpta.com 

Trane  
John McIntosh 
27475 Meadowbrook Road 
Novi, MI  48377 
Phone: (248) 596-3600 
FAX:   (248) 596-3636 
E-mail:  jmcintosh@trane.com 

U.P. Engineers & Architects, Inc 
Gregg Richards 
100 Portage Street 
Houghton, MI  49931 
Phone: (906) 482-4810 
FAX:   (906) 482-9799 
E-mail:  grichards@upea.com 

Urban Options 
Aileen Gow 
405 Grove St 
East Lansing, MI  48223 
Phone: (517) 337-0422 
FAX:   (517) 337-0437 
E-mail:  aileen@urbanoptions.org 

URS Corp 
Juli Castillo 
3950 Sparks Dr. 
Grand Rapids, MI  49546 
Phone: (616) 574-8500 
FAX:    
E-mail:  juli_castillo@urscorp.com 

U.S. Energy Engineers 
Felix Goto 
560 5th St Suite 202 
Grand Rapids, MI 49504 
Phone:  (616) 389-1069 
FAX:    (616) 451-2848 
E-mail:  fgoto@usenergyengineers.com 

Wakely Associates 
Donald A. Haeger 
916 Washington Ave. Suite 210 
Bay City, MI 48708 
Phone: (989) 894-4527 
FAX:   (989) 894-4661 
E-mail:  donh@wakelyae.com 

Walker Miller Energy Services LLC 
Carla Walker Miller 
440 Burroughs Suite 107 
Detroit, MI  48202 
Phone: (313) 366-8535 
FAX:   (313) 366-4946 
E-mail:  walkermiller@wmenergy.com 

WES Corporation 
David Woltz 
2418 Graystone Dr 
Okemos, MI  48864 
Phone: (517) 347-3668 
FAX: 
E-mail:   

 Wilcox Professional Services, LLC 
Michael Claerhout 
5859 Sherman Rd 
Saginaw, MI  48604 
Phone: (989) 752-6500 
FAX:   (989) 752-6600 
E-mail:  michael.claerhout@wilcox.us 

 William A. Kibbe & Associates, Inc 
Terry Miner 
1475 S Washington Ave 
Saginaw, MI  48601 
Phone: (989) 752-5000 
FAX:   (989) 752-5002 
E-mail:  tminer@kibbe.com 
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1 Ameresco X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

2 ATI Group X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

3 Benham X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

4 BETA Design Group X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

5 Building Automated Systems and Services X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

6 Byce & Associates X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

7 C2AE X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

8 Chevron Energy Solutions X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

9 Consumers Energy Company X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

10 Delta Associates Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

11 DiClemente Siegel Design Inc X X X X X  X  X X X X X X X X X X X

12 DTE ENERGY             X   X   X X X X X X X X X  X

13 E2P2 Solutions, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

14 Earthtronics X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

15 Enerficiency LLC X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

16 Energy 3 X X X X X X X X X X X

17 Energy Options and Solutions X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

18 Energy Sciences and Research Partners X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

19 Energy Systems Group X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X  X X  X   X X X X X   X   

20 Enertech Group Inc. X  X X X X X X X  X X X X X X  X X X  

21 Expert Energy Management X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

22 FTC&H, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

23 Flowserve Energy X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

24 General Energy Corporation X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

25 GMB Architects-Engineers X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

26 Green Energy Centers, LLC X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

27 Honeywell International, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

28 Integrated Design Solutions X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

29 Integrated Designs, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Ind. SectorsServices Offered

Contractors
 Services Matrix 

Project Types Financing Methods Sectors Served
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Ind. SectorsServices Offered

Contractors
 Services Matrix 

Project Types Financing Methods Sectors Served

30 Jacobs Carter Burgess X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

31 Jason Cerbin, Consultant X X X X X X X X X X

32 Johnson Controls, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

33 Manyam Group X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

34 Michigan GREEN X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

35 MTI Energy Management/Lighting Specialists X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

36 Newman Consulting Group LLC X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

37 Noramco Engineering Corp X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

38 Northern Options X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

39 Paragon Systems Solutions, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

40 Peter Basso Associates, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

41 Process Results, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

42 Professional Pool Techs X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

43 Progressive AE X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

44 Rapid Electic, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

45 R.C. Mechanical Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

46 Retro-Tech Systems, Inc X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

47 Rhoades Engineering X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

48 RLW Analytics, Inc X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

49 Rodger Bloomfield, PLLC X X X X X X X X

50 Safe Aquatics X X X X X X X X X

51 SD Associates X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

52 Sheren Plumbing & Heating X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

53 Siemens Building Technologies X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

54 Spicer Group X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

55 Superior Renewable Energy Solutions X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

56 Technical Energy Solutions / Perf Group X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

57 Testing Engineers & Consultants X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

58 Timberland Engineering Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
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Ind. SectorsServices Offered

Contractors
 Services Matrix 

Project Types Financing Methods Sectors Served

59 Tower Pinkster Titus Associates X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

60 Trane X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

61 U.P. Engineers & Architects, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

62 Urban Options X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

63 URS Corporation X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

64 U.S. Energy Engineers X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

65 Wakely Associates A/E X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

66 Walker Miller Energy Servcies LLC X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

67 WES Corp. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

68 Wilcox Professional Services X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

69 William A. Kibbe & Associates, Inc. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
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